P1500041907

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

÷



05/04/15--01031--022 **87.50

FILED 15 HAY -4 FH 2:59

:

4. • 4

5/11/15

COVER LETTER

5

3

÷

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ION LNC SUBJECT: へい AME – <u>MUST IN</u>

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

\$87.50 \$78.75 Filing Fee, Filing Fee & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

15 MAY -4 PH 2:59

CHRIS BRADLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SEGRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I:

NAME: The name of the corporation shall be: CHRIS BRADLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ARTICLE II:

ADDRESS: The principal office and mailing address of this corporation is 13004 Dania Street, Hudson, FL 34667

ARTICLE III:

NATURE OF BUSINESS: This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV:

CAPITAL STOCK: This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE V:

INITIAL DIRECTORS:

Name and Title:	Christopher A. Bradley Sr., Director
Address:	13004 Dania Street, Hudson, FL 34667
Name and Title:	Jefferis H Livingston, Director
Address:	13004 Dania Street, Hudson, FL 34667
Name and Title:	Sandra K. Livingston, Director
Address:	13004 Dania Street, Hudson, FL 34667

ARTICLE VI:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE: The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent and office of this corporation is: Sandra K. Livingston, 13004 Dania Street, Hudson, FL 34667

ARTICLE VII:

INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the Incorporator is: Sandra K. Livingston, 13004 Dania Street, Hudson, FL 34667

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

<u>____ グ- /- / ゔ</u> ent Date Sandra K. Livingston, Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

<u>5-1-15</u> Date Sandra K. Livingston, Incorporator

J 꾜 Ņ ណ